
MCR 3UI    Unit 5: Trigonometric Ratios     [  ] extension questions          Fall 2019 
 

 

Day Date Topic Assigned Practice 
 

44 Wed. Nov. 6 UNIT 4 SUMMATIVE  

 

45 Thurs. Nov. 7 
Ch. 5A Trigonometric Ratios 

5.1 Trig Ratios of Acute Angles 

p. 274 # 1 – 8  (If any of these 

understandings are missing, get help ASAP!) 
 

pp. 280-282 #1 – 12, 14 [18, 20] 
   

46 Fri. Nov. 8 5.2 Trig Ratios of Special Angles pp. 286-287 # 1 – 9 [13 – 15] 

 

 

47 
Mon. Nov. 11 
[Remembrance Day  

Assembly] 

5.3 Trig Ratios of Obtuse Angles 
5.4 CAST Rule & Related Acute Angles (Day 1) 

pp. 289-291 A – J 
p. 292 #1 – 4 

pp. 299-300 #(1 – 5)ac 
    

48 Tues. Nov. 12 
5.4 Evaluating Trigonometric Ratios  

for 0o ≤ θ ≤ 360o (Day 2) 

pp. 299-300 #(1 – 5)bd 
Standard Position Wkst 8-3    

1cd, 2bc, 6, 7a, 9 
 

49 Wed. Nov. 13 
5.4 Evaluating Trigonometric Ratios  

for 0o ≤ θ ≤ 360o (Day 3)  
pp. 300-301 #6 – 9ace, 10, 12 [15] 

Review p. 304 #1 – 13 

 
50 

Thurs. Nov. 14 
SWYK 5.1 

5.6 The Sine Law (& Ambiguous Case) 
pp. 318-319 #1, 2, 3a, 4, 5ac, 7 [15,17] 

 Fri. Nov. 15 P.D. Day   
 

51 Mon. Nov. 18 5.7 The Cosine Law 
pp. 325-327 #1b, 2b, 3bc, 4ac, 5, 6, 8 

[12,14] 
 

52 
Tues. Nov. 19 5.8 Solving 3-Dimensional Problems Using Trig 

pp. 332-335 #3 – 6 [7, 14] 
(p.332 #5, correct Answer= 7133 m) 

 

53 
Wed. Nov. 20 
[Girls’ Night In] 

Review 
pp. 338-339 #1 – 5, 8 – 13 

p. 340 #2 
 

54 
Thurs. Nov. 21 

[Report Cards] 

Ch. 5B Trigonometric Identities 
5.5 Trig Identities 

p. 310 #1 – 6 

 

55 Fri. Nov. 22 UNIT 5A SUMMATIVE  

 

56 Mon. Nov. 25 5.5 Trig Identities (Day 2) 
pp. 310-311 #8, 10 – 12 [14] 

Worksheet a – j 

 

57 Tues. Nov. 26 Review 
p. 339 #6, 7 

p. 340 #4 

 

58 Wed. Nov. 27 Unit 5B Trig Identities Quiz p. 344 #1 – 7  (If any of these 

understandings are missing, get help ASAP!) 

 

59 
Thurs. Nov. 28 

Ch. 6 Sinusoidal Functions 
6.1 Properties of Periodic Functions 

6.2 Developing the Sine Function 

p. 344 #1 – 7  (If any of these 

understandings are missing, get help ASAP!) 
   

pp. 352-355 #1 – 8 
Complete the cosine function sketch. 

  

60 Fri. Nov. 22   

 

My Website: http://hhsslowe.pbworks.com/ 
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